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August 1, 2022 

VIA EMAIL (CPELL@PA.GOV; JCOOGAN@PA.GOV) 

Honorable Christopher P. Pell 
Administrative Law Judge 
Honorable John M. Coogan 
Administrative Law Judge 
PA Public Utility Commission 
801 Market Street, Suite 4063 
Philadelphia, PA  19107 

Re: PA PUC, et al. v. Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc. 
Docket Nos. R-2022-3031211, et al.  
   

Dear Judge Pell and Judge Coogan: 

Attached please find the following Rejoinder Testimony and Exhibits on behalf of Columbia Gas 
of Pennsylvania, Inc., in the above-referenced proceeding: 

Columbia Statement No.6 -RJ, Rejoinder Testimony of Kevin Johnson 

Columbia Statement No.8 -RJ, Rejoinder Testimony of Paul Moul 

Columbia Statement No. 10-RJ, Rejoinder Testimony of Jennifer Harding and Exhibits 
JAH-1RJ and JAH-2RJ  

Columbia Statement No. 13-RJ, Rejoinder Testimony of Deborah Davis and Exhibit DD-
1RJ  

Columbia Statement No. 19-RJ, Rejoinder Testimony of Stacy Djukic, PUBLIC and 
HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL VERSIONS and HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL Exhibit SD 1-
RJ  

Copies are being provided per the attached Certificate of Service. 
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Respectfully submitted, 
 

Lindsay A. Berkstresser 
Principal 

LAB/kls 
Attachments 

cc: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (Letter and Certificate of Service only) 
Certificate of Service 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  
 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been served upon the following 
persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to 
service by a participant). 

 
VIA E-MAIL ONLY 

 

Erika McLain, Esquire 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street  
Harrisburg, PA  17120 
ermclain@pa.gov 
 
Steven C. Gray, Esquire 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
1st Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
sgray@pa.gov  
 
Aron J. Beatty, Esquire 
Lauren E. Guerra, Esquire 
Barrett C. Sheridan, Esquire 
Harrison W. Breitman, Esquire 
Office of Consumer Advocate  
555 Walnut Street 
5th Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
abeatty@paoca.org 
lguerra@paoca.org 
bsheridan@paoca.org 
hbreitman@paoca.org 
 
John W. Sweet, Esquire 
Ria M. Pereira, Esquire 
Lauren N. Berman, Esquire 
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org  
Counsel for CAUSE-PA 
 

Jerome D. Mierzwa 
Exeter Associates, Inc. 
10480 Little Patuxent Parkway 
Suite No. 300 
Columbia, MD  21044 
jmierzwa@exeterassociates.com 
 
Robert D. Knecht 
Industrial Economics Incorporated 
5 Plymouth Road 
Lexington, MA  02421 
rdk@indecon.com  
 
Mark D. Ewen 
Industrial Economics, Incorporated 
2067 Massachusetts Avenue 
Cambridge, MA  02140 
mewen@indecon.com  
 
Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire 
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts 
1460 Wyoming Avenue 
Forty Fort, PA  18704 
jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com  
Counsel for PA Weatherization Providers 
Task Force, Inc. 
 
Todd S. Stewart, Esquire 
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP 
100 North Tenth Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
tsstewart@hmslegal.com 
Counsel for RESA/NGS Parties 
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Thomas J. Sniscak, Esquire 
Whitney E. Snyder, Esquire 
Phillip D. Demanchick, Jr., Esquire 
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP 
100 North Tenth Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
tjsniscak@hmslegal.com 
wesnyder@hmslegal.com 
pddemanchick@hmslegal.com  
Counsel for The Pennsylvania State University 
 
Andrew J. Karas, Esquire 
Fair Shake Environmental Legal Services  
600 Superior Avenue East 
Cleveland, OH  44114 
akaras@fairshake-els.org  
 
Jennifer E. Clark, Esquire 
Fair Shake Environmental Legal Services 
100 South Juniper Street, 3rd Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19107 
jclark@fairshake-els.org  
 
Mark C. Szybist, Esquire 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
1152 15th Street NW, Suite 300 
Washington, DC  20005 
mszybist@nrdc.org 
 
 
 

Charis Mincavage, Esquire 
Kenneth R. Stark, Esquire 
McNees, Wallace & Nurick 
100 Pine Street 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA  17108 
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com 
kstark@mcneeslaw.com  
Counsel for Columbia Industrial Intervenors 
 
James L. Crist, P.E. 
Lumen Group, Inc. 
4226 Yarmouth Drive, Suite 101 
Allison Park, PA  15101 
JLCrist@aol.com 
 
Constance Wile 
922 Bebout Road 
Venetia, PA  15367 
cjazdrmr@yahoo.com 
 
Jose A. Serrano 
2667 Chadbourne Drive 
York, PA  17404 
Serranoj2@upmc.edu  
 
Richard C. Culbertson 
1430 Bower Hill Road 
Pittsburgh, PA  15243 
richard.c.culbertson@gmail.com  
 
 
 

 
Date: August 1, 2022   ____________________________________ 
              Lindsay A. Berkstresser 
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